



Celebrate Your Loved One

Financial gifts made in honor of or in memory of your loved one provide vital support to pursue lifesaving research, deliver more effective personalized therapies and train the next generation of physicians and scientists. With your support, we can continue offering innovative, compassionate care at Lou and Jean Malnati Brain Tumor Institute of Robert H. Lurie Comprehensive Cancer Center of Northwestern University at Northwestern Memorial Hospital.

Donating to Malnati Brain Tumor Institute via Northwestern Memorial Foundation

You may mail checks to:

Northwestern Memorial Foundation PO Box 734985

Chicago, Illinois 60673

Make checks payable to **Northwestern Memorial Foundation**. In the memo line, include MBTI and "In memory of" or "In honor of" with the name of your loved one.

To make a donation via credit or debit card, please visit **nm.org/givembti**.

If you have questions about donating via Northwestern Memorial Foundation, please contact:

Jim Higley

Program Director, Philanthropy Northwestern Memorial Foundation 312.926.4216 james.higley@nm.org Donating to Malnati Brain Tumor Institute via Northwestern University Feinberg School of Medicine

You may mail checks to:

Ashley Lough

Northwestern University Feinberg School of Medicine

420 East Superior Street, 9th Floor

Chicago, Illinois 60611

Make checks payable to **Feinberg School of Medicine**. In the memo line, include **MBTI** and "In memory of" or "In honor of" with the name of your loved one

To make a donation via credit or debit card, please visit **giving.northwestern.edu/mbti**.

If you have questions about donating via Feinberg School of Medicine, please contact:

Ashley Lough

Senior Associate Director

Northwestern University Feinberg School of Medicine 312.503.0759

ashley.lough@northwestern.edu

For more information, visit <u>braintumorinstitute.org</u> or email <u>mbti@nm.org</u>.